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Sonoma County Department of Health Services  
Behavioral Health Contract Provider Contact List 

 
• GENERAL CONTRACT QUESTIONS 

o For questions about terms & conditions of your contract, or contract renewal contact:  
Lidia Granneman 
Department Analyst – Program Support 
DHS - Behavioral Health  

  (707) 565-6641 
Lidia.Granneman@sonoma-county.org 

 
• BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AND PROGRAMS 

o For questions related to mental health adult, acute, and forensic services and programs, 
contact:  

Teresa "Sid" McColley, RN, CNS 
Adult, Acute, & Forensic Section Manager 
DHS - Behavioral Health  
 (707) 565-4935 
Sid.McColley@sonoma-county.org 
 

o For questions related to mental health children, youth, and family services and 
programs, contact:  

Karin Sellite, LCSW 
Client Care Manager - Youth & Family Services  
DHS - Behavioral Health  
 (707) 565-3542 
Karin.Sellite@sonoma-county.org 

            
o For questions about substance use disorder client services & county programs, contact:  

Diane Madrigal, M-RAS, CCDS, CAODC-A  
Substance Use Disorder and Recovery Services Section Manager 
DHS - Behavioral Health  
 (707) 565-6963 
Diane.Madrigal@sonoma-county.org 

 
• PAYMENT AND CLAIMS PROCESSING 

o For questions about the status of Medi-Cal, board & care and long-term care contract 
payments and claim, contact:  

Jennifer Pimentel 
Claims Unit Manager - Medi-Cal Claims Unit 
DHS Administration  
707-565-4861 
Jennifer.Pimentel@sonoma-county.org 

 
o For questions about the status of all other contract payments, contact:  

Susan Kelleher 
Behavioral Health Supervising Accountant - Fiscal Unit 
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DHS Administration  
Sonoma County, Department of Health Services 
707-565-4833  
susan.kelleher@sonoma-county.org 
 

o For questions regarding mental health plan cost reports, contact:  
Ruby Zhang, M.B.A. 
Cost Accountant – Fiscal Unit 
DHS – Administration 
707-565-7846 
Ruby.Zhang@sonoma-county.org 
 

o For questions about the status of all other contract payments, contact:  
Patrick Pungprakearti 
Auditor/Accountant II – Fiscal Unit 
DHS – Administration 
707-565-4742 
patrick.pungprakearti@sonoma-county.org 
 

 
GENERAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION ACTIVITIES 

o For questions related to Mental Health Plan compliance, privacy and/or program audits, 
contact:   

Katrina Suprise, LCSW 
Quality Assurance Manager 
DHS – Behavioral Health 
707-565-4733 
BHQA@sonoma-county.org 

 
o For any other contract provider questions or concerns, contact:  

Jennifer M. Symons, M.P.A. 
Interim Administrative Services Officer II 
DHS - Behavioral Health  
707-565-4720 
Jenny.Symons@sonoma-county.org 
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